## RESOLUTION 82-11

## ENCOMIUM FOR COUNCIL ADMINISTRATOR FRANCE KOMOROSKE

- WHEREAS, France Komoroske has advised the Bloomington Common Council for almost five years as the Council Administrator Attorney; and
- WHEREAS, France's personal charm, wit, humor, and willingness to work has been a major asset to the Bloomington Common Council; and
- WHEREAS, France's helpfulness, cooperation and dedication to the Council and Councilmembers and her cheerfulness as she provided councilmembers with an always accurate always concise opinion and almost always witty and bright reply; and
- WHEREAS, France will be leaving the well-known haunts and familiar paths of Bloomington in exchange for palm trees, ocean beaches, gentle breezes, year-long sunshine and the excitement of earthquake country; and
- WHEREAS, France will be dearly missed by the Bloomington Common Council, the Mayor of Bloomington, her fellow employees at the Municipal building, the City Clerk who has grown to love and admire her, and all the many people in Bloomington who consider France Komoroske a friend;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL AND THE MAYOR OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT:

The Bloomington Common Council and the Mayor of Bloomington express their gratitude to France Komoroske for her many years of dedicated service to the Common Council, their heartfelt regret at her decision to leave Bloomington, and their best wishes for success and happiness in he new job in Santa Barbara, California.

ADOPTED UPON THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF MAY, 1982.

Patrick J. Murphy, President

Bloomington Common Council

Francis X. McCloskey, City of Bloomington

Mayor